

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8143 OF 2001
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8144 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. S. Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondents.

As per Office Report, matter is ready for hearing.

Learned counsel Mr. M.P.S. Tomar appearing on behalf of Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant is present. He confirms that nothing further is to be done in the matter before hearing as per Circular dated 17.12.2008.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar