

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8143 OF 2001

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS.RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8144 OF 2001

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant to prosecute the appeal.
These appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;
April 10, 2013.

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8143 OF 2001

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO.8144 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. (N.P.)

Counsel for State Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (State of Rajasthan)

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant to prosecute the appeal.

These appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master