

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for Restoration of Civil Appeal)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8143 of 2001

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.04.13 when Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant to prosecute the appeal.

These appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that Ms. Sandhya Goswaami, Advocate for the Appellant has on 20.04.13 filed Application for restoration alongwith affidavit & Annexure A-1. Application is registered as I.A No. 1 (Copy of the Application is placed with Appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that Appeal paper books were weeded out as prevailing practice & Counsel for the Appellant has provided the Appeal Paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR