

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 1/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8143/2001

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is restored to its original file, accepting the reasons stated in the application for restoration. Hence, I.A. No.1 is allowed.

This appeal is heard on merits. After taking telephonic instructions from the Registrar, High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, the appellant, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the provisional seniority list was published in January, 2002. Learned counsel states that the direction was issued by this Court vide order dated 26.11.2001 is complied with. This Court has declined to grant interim relief

and given above direction with further observation that the impugned judgment will be implemented subject to the result of the appeal. Learned counsel reiterates at the Bar that the order dated 26.11.2001 has been complied with. The statement made at the Bar is taken on record. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the Full Bench has examined the matter at length and considered the order of this Court and passed the impugned judgment. No doubt, this Court has directed the High Court to implement the judgment subject to the result of the appeals. We do not think that it would be necessary for us to interfere with the impugned judgment at this point of time. Therefore, the appeal deserves to be dismissed which we order.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 31, 2014

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8143/2001

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA KOCHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)